
2022 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
01. FIRE 1,578,240,968            1.75 % 558,860,214               1.00 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 964,181,088               1.07 % 526,110,252               0.94 %
02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 632,407,710               0.70 % 1,266,306,819            2.26 %
02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 118,792,783               0.13 % 1,813,201                   0.00 %
02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,723,248                 0.02 % 1,626,378                   0.00 %
02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,269,818                 0.07 % (960,727)                     ( 0.00) %
03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 227,951,774               0.25 % 86,641,620                 0.15 %
04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 12,084,613,385          13.42 % 6,333,910,318            11.32 %
05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,688,621,687            4.10 % 1,838,185,970            3.29 %
05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,152,698,658            2.39 % 1,335,069,161            2.39 %
06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 504,383,229               0.56 % (144,993,445)              ( 0.26) %
08. OCEAN MARINE 468,108,776               0.52 % 256,408,130               0.46 %
09. INLAND MARINE 3,479,266,314            3.86 % 1,840,382,039            3.29 %
10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 63,923,936                 0.07 % 10,705,877                 0.02 %
11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 79,517,290                 0.09 % (983,946)                     ( 0.00) %
11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 364,308,672               0.40 % 53,759,494                 0.10 %
12. EARTHQUAKE 2,099,663,788            2.33 % (2,664,140)                  ( 0.00) %
13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                        0.00 % 6,893                          0.00 %
13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 314,772,359               0.35 % 182,229,840               0.33 %
14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 13,225                        0.00 % 24,707                        0.00 %
15.1 VISION ONLY 219,785                      0.00 % 1,276                          0.00 %
15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,417,840                   0.00 % 567,498                      0.00 %
15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,054,218                   0.01 % 2,489,232                   0.00 %
15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 18,690,623                 0.02 % 14,087,594                 0.03 %
15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 68,190,646                 0.08 % 150,669,466               0.27 %
15.9 OTHER HEALTH 351,424,798               0.39 % 241,324,076               0.43 %
16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,621,408,682          12.90 % 5,071,014,154            9.06 %
17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,492,072,616            4.99 % 3,436,097,977            6.14 %
17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,844,836,471            4.27 % 2,122,018,558            3.79 %
17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 233,988,588               0.26 % 181,725,111               0.32 %
18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 216,112,769               0.24 % 83,264,546                 0.15 %
18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 67,913,383                 0.08 % 20,194,383                 0.04 %
19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 6,603,082                   0.01 % 1,991,024                   0.00 %
19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,835,260,768          19.80 % 14,119,636,473          25.24 %
19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 1,136,769                   0.00 % (76,311)                       ( 0.00) %
19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,172,290,730            4.63 % 2,886,457,926            5.16 %
21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 14,861,159,953          16.50 % 12,158,978,724          21.73 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,154,121,890            1.28 % 698,203,254               1.25 %
22. AIRCRAFT 260,130,305               0.29 % 165,363,756               0.30 %
23. FIDELITY 165,201,367               0.18 % 69,718,374                 0.12 %
24. SURETY 1,038,371,765            1.15 % 133,773,862               0.24 %
26. BURGLARY & THEFT 45,949,191                 0.05 % 10,474,717                 0.02 %
27. BOILER & MACHINERY 175,878,471               0.20 % 35,388,064                 0.06 %
28. CREDIT 158,483,087               0.18 % 71,376,273                 0.13 %
29. INTERNATIONAL 27,232                        0.00 % 8,342                          0.00 %
30. WARRANTY 274,846,279               0.31 % 106,392,059               0.19 %
34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,697,502                 0.09 % 21,774,494                 0.04 %
35. TOTAL LINE 90,040,786,610          100.00 % 55,842,931,608          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 32,696,420,721          36.31 % 26,278,615,197          46.97 %
19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 5,326,412,620            5.91 % 3,584,661,180            6.41 %
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2022 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,835,260,768          19.80 % 14,119,636,473          25.24 %
21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 14,861,159,953          16.50 % 12,158,978,724          21.73 %
04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 12,084,613,385          13.42 % 6,333,910,318            11.32 %
16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,621,408,682          12.90 % 5,071,014,154            9.06 %
17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,492,072,616            4.99 % 3,436,097,977            6.14 %
19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,172,290,730            4.63 % 2,886,457,926            5.16 %
17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,844,836,471            4.27 % 2,122,018,558            3.79 %
05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,688,621,687            4.10 % 1,838,185,970            3.29 %
09. INLAND MARINE 3,479,266,314            3.86 % 1,840,382,039            3.29 %
05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,152,698,658            2.39 % 1,335,069,161            2.39 %
12. EARTHQUAKE 2,099,663,788            2.33 % (2,664,140)                  ( 0.00) %
01. FIRE 1,578,240,968            1.75 % 558,860,214               1.00 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,154,121,890            1.28 % 698,203,254               1.25 %
24. SURETY 1,038,371,765            1.15 % 133,773,862               0.24 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 964,181,088               1.07 % 526,110,252               0.94 %
02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 632,407,710               0.70 % 1,266,306,819            2.26 %
06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 504,383,229               0.56 % (144,993,445)              ( 0.26) %
08. OCEAN MARINE 468,108,776               0.52 % 256,408,130               0.46 %
11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 364,308,672               0.40 % 53,759,494                 0.10 %
15.9 OTHER HEALTH 351,424,798               0.39 % 241,324,076               0.43 %
13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 314,772,359               0.35 % 182,229,840               0.33 %
30. WARRANTY 274,846,279               0.31 % 106,392,059               0.19 %
22. AIRCRAFT 260,130,305               0.29 % 165,363,756               0.30 %
17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 233,988,588               0.26 % 181,725,111               0.32 %
03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 227,951,774               0.25 % 86,641,620                 0.15 %
18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 216,112,769               0.24 % 83,264,546                 0.15 %
27. BOILER & MACHINERY 175,878,471               0.20 % 35,388,064                 0.06 %
23. FIDELITY 165,201,367               0.18 % 69,718,374                 0.12 %
28. CREDIT 158,483,087               0.18 % 71,376,273                 0.13 %
02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 118,792,783               0.13 % 1,813,201                   0.00 %
34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,697,502                 0.09 % 21,774,494                 0.04 %
11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 79,517,290                 0.09 % (983,946)                     ( 0.00) %
15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 68,190,646                 0.08 % 150,669,466               0.27 %
18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 67,913,383                 0.08 % 20,194,383                 0.04 %
10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 63,923,936                 0.07 % 10,705,877                 0.02 %
02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,269,818                 0.07 % (960,727)                     ( 0.00) %
26. BURGLARY & THEFT 45,949,191                 0.05 % 10,474,717                 0.02 %
15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 18,690,623                 0.02 % 14,087,594                 0.03 %
02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,723,248                 0.02 % 1,626,378                   0.00 %
15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,054,218                   0.01 % 2,489,232                   0.00 %
19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 6,603,082                   0.01 % 1,991,024                   0.00 %
15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,417,840                   0.00 % 567,498                      0.00 %
19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 1,136,769                   0.00 % (76,311)                       ( 0.00) %
15.1 VISION ONLY 219,785                      0.00 % 1,276                          0.00 %
29. INTERNATIONAL 27,232                        0.00 % 8,342                          0.00 %
13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                        0.00 % 6,893                          0.00 %
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2022 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line
19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,835,260,768          19.80 % 14,119,636,473          25.24 %
21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 14,861,159,953          16.50 % 12,158,978,724          21.73 %
04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 12,084,613,385          13.42 % 6,333,910,318            11.32 %
16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,621,408,682          12.90 % 5,071,014,154            9.06 %
17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 4,492,072,616            4.99 % 3,436,097,977            6.14 %
19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 4,172,290,730            4.63 % 2,886,457,926            5.16 %
17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 3,844,836,471            4.27 % 2,122,018,558            3.79 %
09. INLAND MARINE 3,479,266,314            3.86 % 1,840,382,039            3.29 %
05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,688,621,687            4.10 % 1,838,185,970            3.29 %
05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 2,152,698,658            2.39 % 1,335,069,161            2.39 %
02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 632,407,710               0.70 % 1,266,306,819            2.26 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 1,154,121,890            1.28 % 698,203,254               1.25 %
01. FIRE 1,578,240,968            1.75 % 558,860,214               1.00 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 964,181,088               1.07 % 526,110,252               0.94 %
08. OCEAN MARINE 468,108,776               0.52 % 256,408,130               0.46 %
15.9 OTHER HEALTH 351,424,798               0.39 % 241,324,076               0.43 %
13.2 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) GROUP 314,772,359               0.35 % 182,229,840               0.33 %
17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 233,988,588               0.26 % 181,725,111               0.32 %
22. AIRCRAFT 260,130,305               0.29 % 165,363,756               0.30 %
15.7 LONG-TERM CARE 68,190,646                 0.08 % 150,669,466               0.27 %
24. SURETY 1,038,371,765            1.15 % 133,773,862               0.24 %
30. WARRANTY 274,846,279               0.31 % 106,392,059               0.19 %
03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 227,951,774               0.25 % 86,641,620                 0.15 %
18.1 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE 216,112,769               0.24 % 83,264,546                 0.15 %
28. CREDIT 158,483,087               0.18 % 71,376,273                 0.13 %
23. FIDELITY 165,201,367               0.18 % 69,718,374                 0.12 %
11.2 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - CLAIMS-MADE 364,308,672               0.40 % 53,759,494                 0.10 %
27. BOILER & MACHINERY 175,878,471               0.20 % 35,388,064                 0.06 %
34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 83,697,502                 0.09 % 21,774,494                 0.04 %
18.2 PRODUCTS LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE 67,913,383                 0.08 % 20,194,383                 0.04 %
15.4 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 18,690,623                 0.02 % 14,087,594                 0.03 %
10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 63,923,936                 0.07 % 10,705,877                 0.02 %
26. BURGLARY & THEFT 45,949,191                 0.05 % 10,474,717                 0.02 %
15.3 DISABILITY INCOME 7,054,218                   0.01 % 2,489,232                   0.00 %
19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 6,603,082                   0.01 % 1,991,024                   0.00 %
02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 118,792,783               0.13 % 1,813,201                   0.00 %
02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,723,248                 0.02 % 1,626,378                   0.00 %
15.2 DENTAL ONLY 1,417,840                   0.00 % 567,498                      0.00 %
14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 13,225                        0.00 % 24,707                        0.00 %
29. INTERNATIONAL 27,232                        0.00 % 8,342                          0.00 %
13.1 COMPREHENSIVE (HOSP&MED) IND 13,299                        0.00 % 6,893                          0.00 %
15.1 VISION ONLY 219,785                      0.00 % 1,276                          0.00 %
19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 1,136,769                   0.00 % (76,311)                       ( 0.00) %
02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 63,269,818                 0.07 % (960,727)                     ( 0.00) %
11.1 MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. - OCCURRENCE 79,517,290                 0.09 % (983,946)                     ( 0.00) %
12. EARTHQUAKE 2,099,663,788            2.33 % (2,664,140)                  ( 0.00) %
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